investments will increase or decrease at different rates from those of our liabilities and our interest-rate hedge
instruments.

We primarily assess our interest rate risk by estimating the duration of our investments, liabilities and interest-rate
hedge instruments. Duration essentially measures the market price volatility of financial instruments as interest rates
change. We generally calculate duration using various financial models and empirical data. Different models and

Edgar Filing: LUMINENT MORTGAGE CAPITAL INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 112

methodologies can produce different duration numbers for the same financial instruments.

55

Edgar Filing: LUMINENT MORTGAGE CAPITAL INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 113

Table of Contents

The following sensitivity analysis table shows the estimated impact on the fair value of our interest rate-sensitive
investments, repurchase agreement liabilities, mortgage-backed notes, junior subordinated notes and hedge
instruments at December 31, 2005, assuming rates instantaneously fall 100 basis points, rise 100 basis points and rise
200 basis points:

Interest
Rates

Interest
Rates

Interest
Rates

Fall 100 Rise 100 Rise 200
Basis
Points Unchanged Basis Points Basis Points

(Dollars in millions)

Adjustable-Rate Mortgage-Backed
Securities
Fair value $ 66.3 $ 66.0 $ 65.7 $ 65.4
Change in fair value $ 0.3 � $ (0.3) $ (0.6)
Change as a percent of fair value 0.5% � (0.5)% (0.9)%
Hybrid Adjustable-Rate Mortgage-Backed
Securities
Fair value $ 4,048.5 $ 3,978.7 $ 3,908.9 $ 3,839.1
Change in fair value $ 69.8 � $ (69.8) $ (139.6)
Change as a percent of fair value 1.8% � (1.8)% (3.5)%
Balloon Mortgage-Backed Securities
Fair value $ 49.6 $ 48.8 $ 48.0 $ 47.2
Change in fair value $ 0.8 � $ (0.8) $ (1.6)
Change as a percent of fair value 1.6% � (1.6)% (3.3)%
Other Mortgage-Backed Securities
Fair value $ 266.8 $ 266.1 $ 265.4 $ 264.7
Change in fair value $ 0.7 � $ (0.7) $ (1.4)
Change as a percent of fair value 0.3% � (0.3)% (0.5)%
Total Mortgage-Backed Securities
Fair value $ 4,431.2 $ 4,359.6 $ 4,288.0 $ 4,216.4
Change in fair value $ 71.6 � $ (71.6) $ (143.2)
Change as a percent of fair value 1.6% � (1.6)% (3.3)%
Mortgage Loans Held-for-Investment
Fair value $ 514.7 $ 507.2 $ 499.7 $ 492.2
Change in fair value $ 7.5 � $ (7.5) $ (15.0)
Change as a percent of fair value 1.5% � (1.5)% (3.0)%
Repurchase Agreements(1)
Fair value $ 3,298.5 $ 3,298.5 $ 3,298.5 $ 3,298.5
Change in fair value � � � �
Change as a percent of fair value � � � �
Mortgage-Backed Notes(1)
Fair value $ 486.3 $ 486.3 $ 486.3 $ 486.3
Change in fair value � � � �
Change as a percent of fair value � � � �
Junior Subordinated Notes
Fair value $ 95.6 $ 91.8 $ 88.1 $ 84.6

Edgar Filing: LUMINENT MORTGAGE CAPITAL INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 114

Change in fair value $ 3.8 � $ (3.7) $ (7.2)
Change as a percent of fair value 4.1% � (4.0)% (7.8)%
Hedge Instruments
Fair value $ (5.7) $ 10.7 $ 29.4 $ 48.5
Change in fair value $ (16.4) � $ 18.7 $ 37.8
Change as a percent of fair value nm � nm nm

(1) The fair value of the repurchase agreements and mortgage-backed notes would not change materially due to the
short-term nature of these instruments.

nm = not meaningful

56

Edgar Filing: LUMINENT MORTGAGE CAPITAL INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 115

Table of Contents

It is important to note that the impact of changing interest rates on fair value can change significantly when interest
rates change beyond 100 basis points from current levels. Therefore, the volatility in the fair value of our assets could
increase significantly when interest rates change beyond 100 basis points. In addition, other factors impact the fair